

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 135

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the second “the” in line 3 down through “distribute” in line 4; in line 4, after “circumstances” insert “the distribution of”; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive; and in line 15, after “Section” insert “4-102 and”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 30, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, after “are” insert “:

(1)”;

and in line 24, strike “(1)” and substitute “(I)”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(II)”; in line 2, after “replacement” insert “;
AND

(2) UPON THE FULFILLMENT OF THE PURPOSES SPECIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, TO ASSIST THE DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES TO ACQUIRE PROTECTIVE BODY ARMOR FOR ITS AGENTS WITH THE REMAINDER OF THE FUNDS”;

in line 6, after “agencies” insert “AND THE DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION”; and in line 7, after “agency” insert “AND THE DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION”.